

Board of Supervisors Cerro Gordo County Courthouse

220 North Washington Avenue Mason City, IA 50401-3254 Phone: (641) 421-3021 * Fax: (641) 421-3088

www.cgcounty.org

Casey M. Callanan Chris Watts Tim Latham

CERRO GORDO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS REGULAR SESSION

TUESDAY, AUGUST 21, 2018 10:00 A.M. – BOARDROOM

- I. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- II. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
 - A. August 14, 2018 Regular Session
 - B. August 15, 2018 Board Staff Discussion
- III. OLD BUSINESS
- IV. NEW BUSINESS
 - A. County Engineer
 - 1. Report on Secondary Roads Construction and Plans
 - 2. Consider Agreement with IDOT for Federal Aid SWAP Funding for Bridge Replacement on 225th Street east of Dove Avenue and authorize Chair to sign
 - 3. Consider awarding Contract for bridge repairs on 250th Street and Wren Avenue and authorize Chair to sign documents
 - 4. Consider Final Plans for Bridge Replacement on 225th Street east of Dove Ave
 - 10:05 a.m. Public Hearing on Proposed Plans, Specifications, Form of Contract and Estimate of Cost of the Improvements for the Kingbird Avenue PCC Paving Project
 - Consider Resolution Adopting Plans, Specifications, Form of Contract and Estimate of Cost
 - 2. Opening of bids for said project
 - **B.** County Auditor
 - 1. Claims
 - 2. Payroll
 - 3. Drainage
 - 4. GIS Data Acquisition Agreements
 - 5. Motion to Approve Class C 5 Day Liquor License for Hawkeye Bold dba The Rib Crib at Diamond Oak

Next Resolution 2018-74
Posted: 08/20/18 at 9:45 a.m.
All times listed on the agenda, except the starting time, are tentative.

Cerro Gordo County strives to ensure that its programs and activities do not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age, or disability. Persons requiring assistance, auxiliary aids or services, or accommodation because of a disability may contact the county's ADA coordinator at (641) 421-3075. If you are hearing impaired, call Relay Iowa TTY at 1-800-735-2942.

C. County Treasurer

- Motion to Suspend AY2017 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Teresa Weber, 807 Elm Dr, Mason City, IA (Parcel 070335302100) in the amount of \$238.00
- 2. Motion to Suspend AY2017 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Christopher Peters, 1511 N Jefferson, Mason City, IA, (Parcel 070423000700), in the amount of \$694.00
- 3. Motion to Suspend AY2017 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Cynthia Barron, 819 N Madison, Mason City, IA, (Parcel 070441100200), in the amount of \$1018.00
- 4. Motion to Suspend AY2017 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Billy Huerta, 1725 4th St SW, Mason City, IA (Parcel 070840200100), in the amount of \$1,472.00
- Motion to Suspend AY2017 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Stephanie Dean, 199 N Crescent Dr, Mason City, IA, (Parcel 070913000400), in the amount of \$1038.00
- Motion to Suspend AY2017 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Joella Holt Winters, 971 S Virginia, Mason City, IA, (Parcel 071048000500), in the amount of \$1092.00
- 7. Motion to Suspend AY2017 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Albert Oudekerk, 2044 S Taft, Mason City, IA, (Parcel 071843100800), in the amount of \$870.00
- 8. Motion to Suspend AY2017 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Susan Sinclair, 215 3rd St NW, Mason City, IA, (Parcel 070922900300), in the amount of \$-0-
- 9. Motion to Suspend AY2017 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Nathaniel Wetter, 418 13th St SE, Mason City, IA, (Parcel 071512702400), in the amount of \$516.00
- Motion to Suspend AY2017 Taxes Pursuant to Section 427.9 for Warren Tyler, 1802 S Hampshire, Mason City, IA, (Parcel 071525302200), in the amount of \$1134.00
- 11. Motion to Abate Drainage Assessments in 31H Lateral 1-L for US Fish & Wildlife totaling \$1550 as follows:
 - 1. \$28.00 on Parcel 09-22-400-001-00
 - 2. \$44.00 on Parcel 09-22-400-002-00
 - 3. \$83.00 on Parcel 09-22-400-004-00
 - 4. \$76.00 on Parcel 09-22-400-005-00
 - 5. \$129.00 on Parcel 09-34-200-001-00
 - 6. \$56.00 on Parcel 09-34-200-002-00
 - 7. \$146.00 on Parcel 09-34-200-003-00
 - 8. \$213.00 on Parcel 09-34-200-004-00
 - 9. \$116.00 on Parcel 09-23-300-001-00
 - 10. \$293.00 on Parcel 09-23-300-003-00
 - 11. \$217.00 on Parcel 09-26-300-001-00
 - 12. \$95.00 on Parcel 09-26-300-003-00
 - 13. \$54.00 on Parcel 09-22-200-004-00
- D. Agreements & Contracts
- E. Appointments
- F. Correspondence & Communication
- V. ADJOURNMENT

Next Resolution 2018-74 Posted: 08/20/18 at 9:45 a.m.

All times listed on the agenda, except the starting time, are tentative.